
UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMI SSION

R E GI ON  I V
612 EAST LAMAR BLVD, SUITE 400
ARLINGTON, TEXAS 76011-4125

July 2, 2010 
 
 
John T. Conway 
Senior Vice President – Energy &  
 Supply and Chief Nuclear Officer 
Pacific Gas and Electric Company 
Diablo Canyon Power Plant 
77 Beale Street, Mail Code B32 
San Francisco, California  94105 
 
SUBJECT: MEETING SUMMARY FOR THE OPEN HOUSE/POSTER SESSION AND 

TOWN HALL MEETING ON JUNE 29, 2010, FOR DIABLO CANYON POWER 
PLANT  

 
Dear Mr. Conway: 

 
This refers to the open house/poster session and town hall meeting conducted at the Embassy 
Suites Hotel in San Luis Obispo, California, on June 29, 2010.  During these events, the NRC’s 
annual performance assessment of the inspection period ending December 31, 2009 was 
discussed.  The list of the open house/poster session attendees, the list of the town hall meeting 
attendees, and a copy of the NRC’s presentation are included as Enclosures 1, 2 and 3, 
respectively. 
 
In accordance with 10 CFR 2.390 of the NRC’s “Rules of Practice,” a copy of this letter and its 
enclosures will be available electronically for public inspection in the NRC’s Public Document 
Room or from the Publicly Available Records (PARS) component of the NRC’s Agencywide 
Documents Access and Management System (ADAMS). ADAMS is accessible from the NRC 
website at http://www.nrc.gov/reading-rm/adams.html (The Public Electronic Reading Room).  
 

 Sincerely, 
 
/RA/ 
 
 
Geoffrey Miller 
Chief, Project Branch B 
Division of Reactor Projects 
 

Dockets:   50-275; 50-323 
Licenses:  DPR-80; DPR-82 
 
Enclosures:   

1. Open House/Poster Session Attendance List 
2. Town Hall Meeting Attendance List  
3. NRC Presentation Slides  
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Sierra Club San Lucia Chapter 
ATTN:  Andrew Christie  
P.O. Box 15755 
San Luis Obispo, CA  93406 
 
Jane Swanson 
San Luis Obispo 
 Mothers for Peace 
P.O. Box 3608 
San Luis Obispo, CA 93403 
 
James Grant, County Administrative Officer 
San Luis Obispo County Board of 
  Supervisors 
1055 Monterey Street, Suite D430 
San Luis Obispo, CA  93408 
 
Truman Burns\Robert Kinosian 
California Public Utilities Commission 
505 Van Ness Ave., Rm. 4102 
San Francisco, CA  94102 
 
Jennifer Post, Esq. 
Pacific Gas & Electric Co. 
77 Beale Street, Room 2496 
Mail Code B30A 
San Francisco, CA  94120 
 
Mr. Gary Butner 
Chief, Radiologic Health Branch 
California Department of Public 
P.O. Box 997414 (MS 7610) 
Sacramento, CA  95899-7414 
 
City Editor 
The Tribune 
3825 South Higuera Street 
P.O. Box 112 
San Luis Obispo, CA  93406-0112 
 
James D. Boyd, Commissioner 
California Energy Commission 
1516 Ninth Street (MS 31) 
Sacramento, CA  95814 
 
James R. Becker, Site Vice President 
Pacific Gas and Electric Company 
Diablo Canyon Nuclear Plant 
P.O. Box 56, Mail Station 104/6/601 
Avila Beach, CA  93424 
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Jennifer Tang 
Field Representative 
United States Senator Barbara Boxer 
1700 Montgomery Street, Suite 240 
San Francisco, CA  94111 
 
Chief, Technological Hazards Branch 
FEMA Region IX 
1111 Broadway, Suite 1200 
Oakland, CA  94607-4052 
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Electronic distribution by RIV: 
Regional Administrator (Elmo.Collins@nrc.gov)  
Deputy Regional Administrator (Chuck.Casto@nrc.gov) 
DRP Director (Dwight.Chamberlain@nrc.gov) 
DRP Deputy Director (Anton.Vegel@nrc.gov) 
DRS Director (Roy.Caniano@nrc.gov) 
DRS Deputy Director (Troy.Pruett@nrc.gov) 
Senior Resident Inspector (Michael.Peck@nrc.gov) 
Resident Inspector (Tony.Brown@nrc.gov) 
Branch Chief, DRP/B (Geoffrey.Miller@nrc.gov) 
Senior Project Engineer, DRP/B (Rick.Deese@nrc.gov) 
Site Administrative Assistant, DRP/B (Agnes.Chan@nrc.gov) 
Public Affairs Officer (Victor.Dricks@nrc.gov) 
Team Leader, DRP/TSS (Chuck.Paulk@nrc.gov) 
RITS Coordinator (Marisa.Herrera@nrc.gov) 
Regional Counsel (Karla.Fuller@nrc.gov) 
Congressional Affairs Officer (Jenny.Weil@nrc.gov) 
OEMail Resource 
OEDO RIV Coordinator, (Leigh.Trocine@nrc.gov) 
ROPreports 
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